
EXHIBIT B

Page 1 CARS Project Summary Sheet 2022-2026.xls

Participating City: 4/6/2021

Priority Project Location Project Type Program Funding Request CARS Eligible Costs

22-1 Pflumm Road, 143rd Street to 151st Street $2,000,000 $10,925,000

22-2 Ridgeview Road, Santa Fe Street to 119th Street $1,000,000 $2,000,000

22-3 151st Street, Ridgeview Road to Mur-Len Road $300,000 $1,000,000

22-4 Mur-Len Road, Santa Fe Street to Rogers Road $800,000 $1,600,000

23-1 119th Street, Woodland Road to Northgate Street $2,000,000 $25,000,000

23-2 Strang Line Road, Rogers Road to North City Limit $950,000 $1,900,000

23-3 Renner Boulevard, Kansas City Road to North City Limit $250,000 $500,000

23-4 Black Bob Road, Santa Fe Street to 151st Street $800,000 $1,600,000

24-1 Black Bob Road, 159 Street to 167th Street $2,900,000 $10,000,000

24-2 159th Street, Lone Elm Road to US-169 Highway $400,000 $800,000

24-3 Mur-Len Road, 167th Street to 175th Street $400,000 $800,000

25-1 Kansas City Road, Ridgeview Road to North City Limit $1,600,000 $3,200,000

25-2 Hedge Lane, Santa Fe Street to 127th Street $300,000 $600,000

26-1 135th Street, Mur-Len Road to Pflumm Road $1,000,000 $2,000,000

26-2 Old 56 Highway, Harrison Street to I-35 Ramp $400,000 $800,000

1/24 to 
12/24

Capacity

3/25 to 
12/25

Major 
Maintenance

3/24 to 
12/24

Major 
Maintenance

Capacity

Major 
Maintenance

3/22 to 
12/22

Major 
Maintenance

3/22 to 
12/22

Major 
Maintenance

3/22 to 
12/22

County Assistance Road System

2022-2026 Program Summary Sheet

Proposed 
Start/              
Finish

Major 
Maintenance

3/23 to 
12/23

Major 
Maintenance

2/22 to 
12/22

1/23 to 
12/23

Capacity

3/23 to 
12/23

Major 
Maintenance

3/26 to 
12/26

3/23 to 
12/23

Major 
Maintenance

3/26 to 
12/26

3/24 to 
12/24

Major 
Maintenance

Major 
Maintenance

3/25 to 
12/25

Major 
Maintenance

nathansb
Typewritten Text
Attachment B


	Sheet1



