County Assistance Road System 2022-2026 Program Summary Sheet

Participating City:

4/6/2021

Participating City:					
Priority	Project Location	Proposed Start/ Finish	Project Type	Program Funding Request	CARS Eligible Costs
22-1	Pflumm Road, 143rd Street to 151st Street	2/22 to 12/22	Capacity	\$2,000,000	\$10,925,000
22-2	Ridgeview Road, Santa Fe Street to 119th Street	3/22 to 12/22	Major Maintenance	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000
22-3	151st Street, Ridgeview Road to Mur-Len Road	3/22 to 12/22	Major Maintenance	\$300,000	\$1,000,000
22-4	Mur-Len Road, Santa Fe Street to Rogers Road	3/22 to 12/22	Major Maintenance	\$800,000	\$1,600,000
23-1	119th Street, Woodland Road to Northgate Street	1/23 to 12/23	Capacity	\$2,000,000	\$25,000,000
23-2	Strang Line Road, Rogers Road to North City Limit	3/23 to 12/23	Major Maintenance	\$950,000	\$1,900,000
23-3	Renner Boulevard, Kansas City Road to North City Limit	3/23 to 12/23	Major Maintenance	\$250,000	\$500,000
23-4	Black Bob Road, Santa Fe Street to 151st Street	3/23 to 12/23	Major Maintenance	\$800,000	\$1,600,000
24-1	Black Bob Road, 159 Street to 167th Street	1/24 to 12/24	Capacity	\$2,900,000	\$10,000,000
24-2	159th Street, Lone Elm Road to US-169 Highway	3/24 to 12/24	Major Maintenance	\$400,000	\$800,000
24-3	Mur-Len Road, 167th Street to 175th Street	3/24 to 12/24	Major Maintenance	\$400,000	\$800,000
25-1	Kansas City Road, Ridgeview Road to North City Limit	3/25 to 12/25	Major Maintenance	\$1,600,000	\$3,200,000
25-2	Hedge Lane, Santa Fe Street to 127th Street	3/25 to 12/25	Major Maintenance	\$300,000	\$600,000
26-1	135th Street, Mur-Len Road to Pflumm Road	3/26 to 12/26	Major Maintenance	\$1,000,000	\$2,000,000
26-2	Old 56 Highway, Harrison Street to I-35 Ramp	3/26 to 12/26	Major Maintenance	\$400,000	\$800,000